



SW:SEC:029
13th August, 2025

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Dept. of Corporate Services
Floor 7, P J Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001.
Fax No. 91 22 2272 3577/3354/1557

Ref: Company Code No. 532455

Sub: Intimation regarding publication of financial results in newspaper

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisement published on 13th August, 2025 in 'Financial Express' (English) and 'Ekdin' (Bengali), newspapers regarding publishing of the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025 which were considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th August, 2025.

Further, in terms of Regulation 46 of the Listing Regulations, the aforesaid financial results are also uploaded on the website of the Company.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Shalimar Wires Industries Ltd.

SURESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL Digitally signed by SURESH KUMAR KEJRIWAL
Date: 2025.08.13 13:47:29 +05'30'

S.K. Kejriwal
Company Secretary

Encl : as above

SHALIMAR WIRES INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office : 25, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kolkata-700 013, India, Phone : 91-33-2234-9308 / 09 /10
Fax : 91-33-2211-6880, E-mail : swilho@shalimarwires.com, Website : www.shalimarwires.com
CIN : L74140WB1996PLC081521

Oxyzo

</

SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED CIN: L74899HR1985PLC113196 Regd. Office: Unit No. 455-457, 4 th Floor, JMD Megapolis, Sector-48, Sohna Road, Gurgaon, Haryana-122018 E-mail: investors@selanoil.com; Tele No. : 0124-4200325 Website: www.selanoil.com				
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2025				
PARTICULARS (₹ in Lakhs)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited- Restated)	Quarter Ended Mar 31, 2025 (Unaudited- Restated)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited- Restated)	Year Ended Mar 31, 2025 (Audited- Restated)
1. Total Income from Operations (net)	5,063	6,172	6,346	25,808
2. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,122	1,478	1,783	7,057
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,122	1,478	1,783	7,057
4. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,127	1,512	1,783	7,027
5. Equity Share Capital (face value ₹10/-)	1,520	1,520	1,520	1,520
6. Share Suspense Account	1,996	1,996	1,996	1,996
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				52,815
8. Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) of ₹10/- each: Basic : Diluted :	3.19 3.18	4.20 4.16	5.07 5.05	20.07 19.98
Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website : www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website : www.selanoil.com.				
Place : Gurgaon Date : 12 August, 2025				
for SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED Sd/- Suniti Kumar Bhat DIN : 08237399				

EITA INDIA LIMITED Regd Office : 20B, Abdul Hamid Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700069 Email : eita.cal@eitain.com, Website : www.eitain.com Phone No. 033- 22483203, CIN : L51109WB1983PLC035969				
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025				
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data and where otherwise stated)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 Unaudited	Previous year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	12049.56	13333.62	12456.61	51112.98
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	125.45	113.23	62.01	484.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	125.45	113.23	62.01	484.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	83.57	75.43	36.11	317.89
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-40.65	-40.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Compromising Profit/(Loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income)	83.57	75.43	-4.54	277.24
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	259.28	259.28	259.28	259.28
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each): Basic: Diluted:	3.22 3.22	2.91 2.91	-0.17 -0.17	10.69 10.69
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.eitain.com				
By order of the Board For EITA India Limited Sd/- Lunkaran Sharma Wholtime Director DIN NO. 06944834				
Place : Kolkata Date : 12th August, 2025				

SHALIMAR WIRES INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN : L74140WB1996PLC081521 Registered Office : 25, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kolkata - 700 013 Tel : 91-33-22349308/09/10, Fax : 91-33-2211 6880 E mail Id : kejrwal@shalimarwires.com, Website : www.shalimarwires.com				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025				
Rs. In lacs				
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended (30/06/2025) Unaudited	3 months ended (30/06/2024) Unaudited	Year ended (31/03/2025) Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,283.97	3,393.74	13,193.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	101.35	81.23	198.25
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	101.35	81.23	234.12
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	101.35	81.23	234.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	101.35	81.23	265.88
6	Equity Share Capital	855.10	855.10	855.10
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	2,869.39
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) Basic : Diluted :	0.24 0.24	0.19 0.19	0.55 0.55
Notes : a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the first Quarter ended 30th June, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results of the Company are available on the websites of the Company and Stock Exchange(s).				
For Shalimar Wires Industries Limited Sd/- Sunil Khaitan Chairman & Managing Director DIN No. 00385961				
Place : Kolkata Date : 12th August, 2025				

MIRAE ASSET Mutual Fund	
NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 53/2025	
THIS NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM SETS OUT THE CHANGE TO BE MADE IN THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT ("SID"), KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM ("KIM") AND STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF MIRAE ASSET MUTUAL FUND (MAMF)	
Discontinuation of Payment of Transaction Charges to Distributors	
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT, pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/IMD/IMD-PoD-1/P/ CIR/2025/115 dated August 08, 2025, payment of transaction charges to distributors shall be discontinued with effect from August 11, 2025 ('Effective Date').	
Accordingly, no transaction charges shall be deducted from the investment amount for transactions/ applications received from the distributor (i.e. in Regular Plan) and full subscription amount will be invested in the Scheme, on or after the Effective Date.	
Accordingly, all the provisions related to 'Transaction Charges' stand deleted from SIDs/KIMs (including application forms) of the schemes & SAI of the Fund, from the Effective Date.	
For existing Systematic Investment Plan(s), where one or more instalments of Transaction Charges are to be deducted, the deduction of such pending instalments shall also be discontinued from the Effective Date.	
This notice cum addendum forms an integral part of SID, KIM & SAI of MAMF. All the other terms and conditions of SID, KIM and SAI of MAMF will remain unchanged.	
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of MIRAE ASSET INVESTMENT MANAGERS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. (Asset Management Company for Mirae Asset Mutual Fund)	
Place : Mumbai Date : August 12, 2025	Sd/- AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
MIRAE ASSET MUTUAL FUND (Investment Manager: Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited) (CIN: U65900MH2019PTC324625). Statutory Details: Sponsor: Mirae Asset Global Investments Company Limited. Trustee: Mirae Asset Trustee Company Private Limited. Registered & Corporate Office: 606, 6th Floor, Windsor Building, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400098. ☎ 1800 2090 777 (Toll free), ✉ customercare@miraasset.com 🌐 www.miraassetmf.co.in	
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.	

SAL AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED

CIN : L45202PB1974PLC003516

Regd. Office : C -127, IV Floor, Satguru Infotech, Phase VIII,
Industrial Area, S.A.S.Nagar (Mohali), Punjab - 160062

Tel. : 0172-4650377, Fax : 0172-4650377,

Email : kaushik.gagan@salautomotive.in, Website : www.salautomotive.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th June, 2025

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2025	31.03.2025	30.06.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	10020	8935	10036	37949
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	114	146	210	787
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	114	146	210	787
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	86	94	148	539
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	86	82	148	527
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10/-)	480	240	240	240
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	4063
8.	Earning Per Share on net profit after tax (Not Annualised)				
	- Basic	₹ 1.79	₹ 3.44	₹ 6.17	₹ 21.99
	- Diluted	₹ 1.79	₹ 3.44	₹ 6.17	₹ 21.99

Notes :

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held at Ghaziabad on dated 12th Aug' 2025. The Statutory auditors have conducted a limited review of above financials results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website, www.bseindia.com, and company's website <https://salautomotive.in/quarterlyresults/>. Scan the QR code given below to access the financial results on the website of the Company.
- The company has issued bonus shares on 4th April' 2025 in the ratio of 1:1 i.e one (1) equity share of face value of Re. 10/- each for every one (1) existing equity share of face value of Re. 10/- . Accordingly 23,97,713 equity shares were allotted to the eligible equity shareholders as Bonus Shares by capitalising General Reserve. This results into increase in number of fully paid equity shares and corresponding increase in paid up share capital. The impact of the same has been reflected in the financials.

Place : Ghaziabad
Date : 12th Aug 2025

www.salautomotive.in

for and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-

Rama Kant Sharma
(Managing Director)

  MRS. BECTORS FOOD SPECIALITIES LIMITED Regd. Office : Theing Road, Phillaur, Jalandhar - 144410 Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L74899PB1995PLC033417, PAN: AABCM9495K Website: www.bectorfoods.com, Email: atul.sud@bectorfoods.com					
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2025 (Rs. in million except per share data)					
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,442.77	4,210.66	4,139.35	17,660.62
2	Net Profit Before Tax for the period	332.99	378.48	412.84	1,617.39
3	Net Profit after tax for the period	248.80	288.36	307.78	1,210.29
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	248.33	288.20	307.20	1,208.41
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	613.47	613.47	587.77	613.47
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet at 31st March 2025				10,305.60
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs) (non annualised): Basic: Diluted:	4.05 4.05	4.70 4.70	5.24 5.24	20.10 20.10

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) "Yule House", 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001 CIN No. : L63090WB1919GQI003229, Website: www.andrewyule.com	
Expression of Interest (EOI) for Empanelment of Property Consultants/Agents	
AYCL invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from reputed Property Consultants/Agents for empanelment in connection with leasing/licensing/revenue sharing of its vacant properties. Detailed EOI document is available at www.andrewyule.com and CPP Portal . Last date of submission : 30.08.2025 till 16:00 Hrs.	
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International Airport, Mumbai	
1 st floor, Terminal 1, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International Airport, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 099.	
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)	
Mumbai International Airport Limited (MIAL), the concessionaire of CSMA, Mumbai is inviting accredited agencies to submit their EOI for Civil and Infrastructure works - Airside Projects of CSMAI, Mumbai.	
Interested agencies are requested to visit the website, www.csmaiairports.com and obtain the EOI documents.	
EOI documents shall be available for download from 13 th August 2025 till 5:00 pm IST on 20 th August 2025.	

QVC EXPORTS LIMITED
Registered Office- 770 Anandpur, South City Business Park,
6th Floor, Room No. 611, E.M. Bypass, E.K.T, Kolkata, West Bengal, India 700107
Website: www.qvcgroup.com E-mail : accounts@qvcgroup.com
L27109WB2005PLC104672

NOTICE TO MEMBERS

Notice is hereby given that the 20th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company is scheduled to be held on 15th September, 2025 at 4.00 p.m. through Video Conferencing (VC)/Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM) without physical presence of the members at a common venue in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and SEBI Circulars issued in this regard.

Electronic copies of the Notice of 20th AGM and Annual Report for Financial Year 2024-25 will be sent to the Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/Depository Participants.

Members who have not registered their email addresses or desires to change their email addresses may update the same by sending email to the Company at cs@qvcgroup.com and contact to Registrar and Transfer Agent M/s Cameo Corporate Services Limited, through online investor portal at <https://wisdom.cameoindia.com/> or may contact the concerned Depository Participants.

The said AGM Notice and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2024-25 will also be available on the Company's website i.e., www.qvcgroup.com and on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited i.e., www.nseindia.com.

For QVC Exports Limited
Sd/-
Khushboo Singh
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ACS-52761

Place: Kolkata
Date : 12th August, 2025

